Home » BANNER » BANNER SD50 LED Status Display Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  BANNER SD50 LED Status Display
2  FAQs
3  Features
4  Wiring
5  Pro Editor Configuration
6  Specifications

challenging and changing environmental conditions
Models
Model Key
Series Height Style Display Leng
th
Display Text
Color Control Connector(1
)
SD 50 P 300 W D15 QP
Status Displa
y
50 mm height
P = Pro
300 = 300 m
m
W = White
D15 = Discret
e 15 states
QP = 150 mm
(6 in) PVC-jac
keted cable w
ith a 5-pin M1
2 male quick-
disconnect co
nnector
Wiring
SD50 Wiring
Pro Editor Configuration
Pro Editor Configuration for the SD50 Pro LED Status Display
Banner’s Pro Editor software offers an easy way to configure Pro Series-enabled indication, touch, and
illumination devices, allowing users full control of device states and device logic modes. The easy-to-use
configuration software provides a variety of tools and capabilities to solve a wide range of applications such as
indicating machine status or warm-up time, indicating unique steps in an assembly process, or incorporating
status information into touch buttons. Setup any Pro Series-enabled device using the free Pro Editor software,
available for download at www.bannerengineering.com/proeditor.
Discrete Control
Selecting the Discrete Control tile displays three I/O State tiles:
Basic
Advanced
I/O Block
Basic I/O State
Basic four-state control. Configurations made in Basic I/O State assign one wire to one state, with the following
override control:
Pin 1 (Brown) overrides Pin 4 (Black)
Pin 2 (White) overrides Pins 1 and 4 (Brown and Black)
Pin 5 (Gray) overrides Pins 1, 2, and 4 (Brown, White, and Black)
Advanced I/O State
Advanced, default I/O state, with fifteen state options for maximum configuration ability. Configurations made in
Advanced I/O State assign binary wiring combinations of all valid inputs to each state. Both the indication LEDs
and the display text can be programmed for each of the states.
I/O Block I/O State
Three-state control for use with I/O block. Configurations made in I/O Block assign state to the black, white, and
combination of black and white wires for use with the I/O blocks, for which power (brown) and common (blue)
are always on for five-pin connections.
Sequence Mode
Sequence Mode allows up to sixteen states that a single input can control. A pulse on the input wire moves the
SD50 to the next state.
Reset State Input Choose the desired input wire to restart the SD50 to the First Animation as chose
n in the dropdown menu.